- 1 - R20160901※ Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
User’s Manual
Product Bracket 2ea User's Manual
Components
Accessories
DPR-TH01-AT5-SMH250-02
Sensor type :  NTC 5KΩ
Range :  -50 ~ 105℃

User's Manual
 DOTECH INC.    www.aboxin.com    Tel :+98 21 46 80 31 05
Ordering guide
FX32F-00 Basic Model
FX32F-R4 RS485 Comm. model
 Technical Specifications
Power 100–240Vac, 50/60Hz
Current MAX 6 VA
Connection Connector
Output Relay Output 2 Point (250Vac / 2A)
Input Temp. Sensor Input 2 Point
Dimensions 78(W)mm X 35(H)mm X 78(D)mm
Operation Temperature: -10 ~ 50°C, Humidity: Below 90%RH
Storage Temperature: -20 ~ 60°C, Humidity: Below 90%RH
- 2 - R20160901
Communication Table
No Menu Unit Type Size (Word) FX MMI Scale
4 0079 Communication ID Analog INT 16 1 ~ 128
4 0080 BPS Analog INT 16 0: 4800, 1: 9600, 2: 19200, 3: 38400 bps
4 0095 Control Mode Analog INT 16 0: Local,   1: Remote   2: Local + Remote
4 0096 Set Temp. for Cooling °C Analog INT 16 10 ~ 40 1
4 0097 Set Temp. for Heating °C Analog INT 16 10 ~ 40 1
4 0098 Selection of Cooling/Heating Analog INT 16 0: Cooling,   1: Heating
4 0099 Fan Speed Analog INT 16 0: stby,  1: Hi,  2: Md,  3: Lo
4 0101 State Code of Product Digital INT 16 Refer to below Bit State
Bit 0 State of low speed airflow running (ON/OFF) Digital Bit 0 : OFF     1 : ON
Bit 1 State of middle speed airflow running (ON/OFF) Digital Bit 0 : OFF     1 : ON
Bit 2 State of high speed airflow running (ON/OFF) Digital Bit 0 : OFF     1 : ON
Bit 8
Probe (Sensor Input) Alarm Digital Bit 00 : Normal, 10 : open, 11 : short
Bit 9
Bit 15 EEPROM check alarm Digital Bit 0: Normal, 1: Fault
4 0102 Present Value of Ambient Temperature (PV) °C Analog INT 16 1/10
4 0103 Displayed Value of Ambient Temperature (PV) °C Analog INT 16 1/10
4 0104 Present Value of Coil Temperature (PV) °C Analog INT 16 1/10
4 0105 Displayed Value of Coil Temperature (PV) °C Analog INT 16 1/10
4 0107 Product’s Program Code Analog INT 16
stby
1
2
3
4
TRX
TRX
SG
RED
WHITE
BLACK
POWER FAN
RS485
AMB. TEMP
SENSOR
COIL TEMP
SENSOR
Wiring
Constitution (Function of Display Lamp and Button)
LED
Stby Turn on at Stanby.
Hi Turn on when High speed airflow running Set.
Md Turn on when Middle speed airflow running Set.
Lo Turn on when Low speed airflow running Set.
Display Cooling Control
Display Heating Control
BUTTON
FAN It is used for fan speed settings, user
can set-up it in three stages such as Hi, Md, Lo
H/C Choice of cooling / heating (Press 3 sec.Display coil (B2) temp.)
▲ Increase and decrease set value for temperature.
Temperature Range : 10 ~ 40 ℃▼
FAN + ▼
If pushing for 10 sec. at the same time ,
setup value is initialized